

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 418/2017 & CrI. M.A. 9525/2017

TAPAN KUMAR Petitioner

Through Petitioner in person.

versus

STATE & ORS Respondent

Through Ms. Kusum Dhalla, Addl. PP for the
State
Ms. Anu Narula, and Mr. Lakshay
Joshi, Advs. for complainant

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **15.01.2019**

Request for adjournment is made on behalf of the respondent.

At request, renotify on 29.01.2019.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

JANUARY 15, 2019

'rs'
