

\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 418/2017 & CrI.M.A.9525/2017**

TAPAN KUMAR Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Rajiv Bajaj, DHCLSC with
Ms.Sagarika Wadhwa, Adv.**

versus

STATE & ORS Respondents

Through: **Mr.Hirein Sharma, Addl. PP for the
State
Ms. Anu Narula, DHCLSC with Mr.
Lakshay Joshi, Advs. for
complainant.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% 20.05.2019

Learned counsel for the parties submit that though mediation was not successful, they would endeavour to resolve the disputes amicably. They pray for an adjournment.

At request, renotify on 20.08.2019.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

MAY 20, 2019

rk