



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 418/2017, CRL.M.A.Nos.9525/2017, 4291/2020,
24295/2022
TAPAN KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Harpreet Singh Popli, APP for the
State.
Ms.Anu Narula, Advocate
(DHCLSC).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **25.01.2023**

1. List on 26.04.2023.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

JANUARY 25, 2023

VLD