



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 418/2017**
TAPAN KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: In person.
versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the
State.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER
14.03.2023

%

CRL.M.A. 6478/2023

1. Petitioner moves this application for placing on record additional documents.
2. Notice issued. Learned APP for the State /respondent No.1 accepts notice.
3. Notice be issued to remaining respondents through all modes returnable on date already fixed i.e. 26.04.2023.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

MARCH 14, 2023

M