



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 418/2017, CRL.M.A. 9525/2017, CRL.M.A. 4291/2020, CRL.M.A. 24295/2022, CRL.M.A. 2043/2023, CRL.M.A. 6478/2023, CRL.M.A. 22429/2023 & CRL.M.A. 23162/2023.

TAPAN KUMAR Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for the State with SI Rahul Malik, P.S. Maurya Enclave.
Ms. Anu Narula, Adv. (DHCLSC) for R-2 alongwith R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
14.02.2024

%

1. It is already 05:00 p.m.
2. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
3. List on 09.04.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 14, 2024

'kct'