



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 418/2017, CRL.M.A. 9525/2017, CRL.M.A. 4291/2020, CRL.M.A. 24295/2022, CRL.M.A. 2043/2023, CRL.M.A. 6478/2023, CRL.M.A. 22429/2023 & CRL.M.A. 23162/2023

TAPAN KUMAR Petitioner
Through: Mr. J.S. Bakshi, Sr. Advocate alongwith Mr. Neetej Kumar, Mr. Nitesh Singh & Mr. A.S. Bakshi, Advocates for Revisionist.

versus

STATE & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for the State with Ms. Aanchal, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
23.04.2024

List on 15.05.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 23, 2024
'Aman'