



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 418/2017 & CRL.M.A. 9525/2017,**
CRL.M.A. 4291/2020, CRL.M.A. 24295/2022,
CRL.M.A. 2043/2023, CRL.M.A. 6478/2023, CRL.M.A.
22429/2023, CRL.M.A. 23162/2023

TAPAN KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person. Mr. J.
S. Bakshi, Senior
Advocate (Amicus Curiae)
with Mr. Navroop Singh
Bakshi, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahalot, APP
for the State with Ms.
Kamini Kashyap, Ms.
Kanika Harjai and Mr.
Kapil Singh Gaur, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

15.05.2024

1. The learned proxy counsel for Respondent No. 2 states that there is bereavement in the family of the main counsel.
2. He requests for an adjournment.
3. List on 09.07.2024.
4. The parties are directed to remain present on the next date of hearing.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MAY 15, 2024/ 'KDK'