



\$~40

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CRL.REV.P. 418/2017, CRL.M.A. 9525/2017, CRL.M.A. 4291/2020, CRL.M.A. 24295/2022, CRL.M.A. 2043/2023, CRL.M.A. 6478/2023, CRL.M.A. 22429/2023 & CRL.M.A. 23162/2023

TAPAN KUMAR .....Petitioner  
Through: Petitioner in person  
versus  
STATE & ORS .....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam,  
APP for the State

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**  
**09.07.2024**

%

1. None appears for Respondent Nos. 2 to 4.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. This Court, by order dated 15.05.2024, had directed the parties to remain present in Court today.
4. Neither Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 are present in Court nor any Counsel is present on their behalf.
5. Let Court notice issue to Respondent No. 2, who is the mother of Respondent Nos. 3 and 4, to remain present in Court on the next date of hearing.
6. List on 21.08.2024.

**AMIT MAHAJAN, J**

**JULY 9, 2024**  
**"SS"**

7. At this stage, Ms. Narula appears on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 to 4. She is informed of the next date of hearing.



8. She submits that Respondent No. 2 is in some personal difficulty and could not appear in Court due to the same.

9. She submits that Respondent No. 2 will positively appear before the Court on the next date of hearing.

**AMIT MAHAJAN, J**

**JULY 9, 2024**

**“SS”**