



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 418/2017, CRL.M.A. 9525/2017,**
CRL.M.A. 4291/2020, CRL.M.A. 24295/2022,
CRL.M.A. 2043/2023, CRL.M.A. 6478/2023, CRL.M.A.
22429/2023 & CRL.M.A. 23162/2023

TAPAN KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. J.S. Bakshi, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. A.S. Bakshi &
Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Advs.
with petitioner in person.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam,
APP for the State.
Ms. Anu Narula, Adv. for
R-2, 3 & 4 (DHCLSC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

21.08.2024

1. The petitioner and Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 are present in person.
2. On being asked, they state that they are not averse to exploring the possibility to have an amicable settlement.
3. Mr. Bakshi and Ms. Narula, learned counsel for the parties, are requested to sit together with the parties and make an endeavour to settle the dispute between the parties.
4. List on 09.10.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 21, 2024

“SK”