



\$~78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 418/2017 & CRL.M.A. 9525/2017,**
CRL.M.A. 4291/2020, CRL.M.A. 24295/2022,
CRL.M.A. 2043/2023, CRL.M.A. 6478/2023, CRL.M.A.
22429/2023, CRL.M.A. 23162/2023

TAPAN KUMARPetitioner
Through: Mr. A.S. Bakshi, Adv.
(through VC)
Mr. Navroop Singh
Bakshi, Adv.
Petitioner in person.

versus

STATE & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr.Naresh Kumar Chahar,
APP for the State

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
11.12.2024

%

1. The petitioner appears in person and tries to argue himself.
2. This Court is unable to understand his arguments.
3. On being asked, he states that another Advocate be provided to him.
4. The Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee is directed to appoint an Advocate to represent the petitioner in the present matter.
5. List on 29.01.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 11, 2024

'KDK'