



\$~62

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 418/2017 & CRL.M.A. 23162/2023**

**TAPAN KUMAR**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Vishesh Wadhwa and Mr. Jatin  
Sharma, Advocates**

versus

**STATE & ORS**

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for  
the State.  
Ms. Anu Narula, Advocate for R-2**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

**ORDER**

%

**14.05.2025**

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding court today.
2. Re-notify on 16.07.2025.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**MAY 14, 2025/vc**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*

*This is a digitally signed order.*

*The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.*

*The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 16/05/2025 at 13:16:40*