



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 418/2017 & CRL.M.A. 23162/2023

TAPAN KUMARPetitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

versus

STATE & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehta, APP for the
State.
Ms. Anu Narula and Mr. Robin Sun,
Advs. for R-2.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

ORDER
18.02.2026

%

1. Written submissions have been filed by the parties. Let the copies be exchanged by both of them.
2. The Trial Court record has been received.
3. List for final disposal on 13.05.2026.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2026/A/AP