



\$~72

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 418/2017 & CRL.M.A. 23162/2023**

**TAPAN KUMAR**

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.  
versus

**STATE & ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ritesh Bahri, APP.  
Ms Anu Narula Adv. for R2  
SI Sachin Dhama, PS Maurya  
Enclave

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN**

**ORDER**  
**13.05.2026**

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List before the Roster Bench on 05.08.2026.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

**MADHU JAIN, J.**

**MAY 13, 2026/vs**